BY-LAW NUMBER 108-2019
OF
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRANTFORD

Being a By-law to amend the
Fees and Charges By-Law 52-2019 of the Corporation of the City of Brantford

WHEREAS By-Law 52-2019 as amended, is a by-law passed under the authority of
Part Xl of the Municipal Act, 2001 to fix fees and charges; and

WHEREAS City Council has determined that the fees and charges set forth in By-Law
52-2019 should be further amended as set forth in this by-law,

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF
BRANTFORD HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

U2 In this by-law, references to By-Law 52-2019 shall mean By-Law 52-2019 as
amended from time to time.

Z; By-law 52-2019 is amended by deleting Schedule “1” — Public Works —
Engineering Services (General) Road Occupancy Fee therefrom and
substituting the attached replacement Schedule “1” - Public Works -
Engineering Services (General) Road Occupancy Fees

21 This by-law shall become effective immediately.
READ A FIRST TIME: June 25, 2019
READ A SECOND TIME: June 25, 2019
PASSED: June 25, 2019

MAYOR

CLERK




PUBLIC WORKS

SCHEDULE 1 - PUBLIC WORKS - ENGINEERING SERVICES (General)

Statutory Authority for Fee or Charge - Part XIl of Municipal Act, 2001

(see additional information for other By-law reference if applicable)

Note: "+" - increase in rate over previous year

ITEM/SERVICE PROVIDED 2018 RATE/FEE 2019 RATE/FEE + HST Additional Information Annual Revenue Impact
Road Occupancy Fees

Partial Road Occupancy - 30 Days or Less $600.00 $85.00 + included $10,455
Partial Road Occupancy - More than 30 Days $600.00 $170.00 + included $8,500
Full Road Occupancy (closure) with Detour - 30 Days or Less $600.00 $275.00 + included $4,950
Full Road Occupancy (closure) with Detour - More than 30 Days $600.00 $550.00 + included $550

Permit will only be extended for a total

duration of 30 days or the difference in
Permit Amendment or Extension N/A $46.00 + included permit fee will be applicable, plus fee. $1,058
Expedited Permit Processing N/A $21-$138 + included 25% of Occupancy Permit Fee

(Labour and equipment rates plus
40% benefits plus materials) x Chapter 614 of the City of Brantford
Restoration Fee due to Damage N/A overhead charge of 35% + included Municipal Code
Work Completed for Compliance N/A 100% + included Percent of total cost incurred by City
|p|us percent of admin fee N/A 25% + included

Non-Compliance of Approved Road Occupancy Permit N/A $50/day + included

Construction started prior to issuance of
Stop Work Order N/A None included Road Occupancy Permit
Prosecution (failing to comply with the Stop Work Order) N/A $1,500 + included

Total $25,513.00




PUBLIC WORKS

SCHEDULE 1 - PUBLIC WORKS - ENGINEERING SERVICES (General)

Road Occupancy Fines are included for information only. They are not approved under this By-law

Public Works Policy-016, By-law XX-2019

Description of Offence

Provision Creating or Defining
Offence

2018 Set Fine Payment

2019 Set Fine Payment

Road Occupancy Fines

1. [Non-Compliance of Approved Road Occupancy Permit *NEW Fine

Section 5(a)

N/A

$50/Day

2. |Stop Work Order (Construction started prior to issuance of Road Occupancy Permit) *NEW Fine

Section 5(b)(i)

N/A

Note: "+" - increase in rate over previous year
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